by exceeding effluent limitations for total residual chlorine, fecal coliform bacteria, total 
suspended solids and biochemical oxygen demand contained in their National Pollutant 

Discharge Elimination System permit. 

Proposed Settlement Penalty: Up to one hundred and fifty-seven thousand and five 
hundred dollars ($157,500) 

Name of Case: 
Middlesex Sheriff’s Office

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Billerica Jail & House of Correction

565 Treble Cove Road

Billerica, MA 01862

Docket Number: 01-2004-00104 

Date Filed with Regional Hearing Clerk: September 30, 2004